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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 

Country Name Organization E-mail 

Australia Zarina Jayaswal Australian Hydrographic Office (AHO) zarina.jayaswal@defence.gov.au 

Brazil Liana Pacheco Bittencourt Diretoria de Hidrografia e Navegação  (DHN) liana.bittencourt@marinha.mil.br 

Canada Phillip MacAulay Canadian Hydrographic Service (CHS) Phillip.macaulay@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Canada Jessica Morena Canadian Hydrographic Service (CHS Atlantic) Jessica.morena@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Canada Jonathan Morin Canadian Hydrographic Service (CHS Québec) Jonathan.morin@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Canada Terese Herron Canadian Hydrographic Service (CHS Ontario, Prairie and Arctic) Terese.herron@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Canada John Mercuri Canadian Hydrographic Service (CHS Ontario, Prairie and Arctic) John.mercuri@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Canada Denny Sinnott Canadian Hydrographic Service (CHS Pacific) Denny.sinnott@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Canada Fraser Davidson Canadian Hydrographic Service (CHS) Fraser.davidson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Canada Gilles Mercier Canadian Hydrographic Service (CHS) Gilles.mercier@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Chile Julio Cesar Castro Servicio Hidrográfico y Oceanográfico de la Armada de Chile (SHOA) oceanografia@shoa.cl 

Chile Eugenio San Martín Servicio Hidrográfico y Oceanográfico de la Armada de Chile (SHOA) oceanografia@shoa.cl 

Chile Mauricio Venegas Servicio Hidrográfico y Oceanográfico de la Armada de Chile (SHOA) hidrografia@shoa.cl 

Chile Francisca Contreras Servicio Hidrográfico y Oceanográfico de la Armada de Chile (SHOA) hidrografia@shoa.cl 

China Shi Jingyuan China Maritime Safety Administration (China MSA) 26218428@qq.com 

China Dong Yulei China Maritime Safety Administration (China MSA) yulei0539@126.com 

China Zhao Yupeng China Maritime Safety Administration (China MSA) 54862304@qq.com 
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China Xu Yiran China Maritime Safety Administration (China MSA) xuyiran092@126.com 

China Chen Liang China Maritime Safety Administration (China MSA) 1158895634@qq.com 

China He Zhimin China Maritime Safety Administration (China MSA) 395027094@qq.com 

Colombia Harold Rojas 
Dirección General Marítima (DIMAR) Centro de Investigaciones 

Oceanográficas e Hidrográficas del Pacífico 
HRojas@dimar.mil.co 

Colombia Sadid Latandret 
Dirección General Marítima (DIMAR) Centro de Investigaciones 

Oceanográficas e Hidrográficas del Pacífico 
SLatandret@dimar.mil.co 

France Gwenaële Jan (Chair) Service hydrographique et océanographique de la Marine (SHOM) gwenaele.jan@shom.fr 

Germany Stephan Dick Bundesamt für Seeschifffahrt und Hydrographie (BSH) stephan.dick@bsh.de 

Germany Luis Becker Bundesamt für Seeschifffahrt und Hydrographie (BSH) Luis.becker@bsh.de 

India Maheshwar Prasad Gupta National Hydrographic Office 
ia-inho@navy.gov.in  

guptamp1970@gmail.com 

Italy Paola Picco Istituto Idrografico della Marina (IIM) paolapicco@alice.it 

Italy Luca Repetti Istituto Idrografico della Marina (IIM) luca_repetti@marina.difesa.it 

Japan Kohei Ino Hydrographic and Oceanographic Department, Japan Coast Guard (JHOD) analysis@jodc.go.jp 

Japan Chikara Tsuchiya Hydrographic and Oceanographic Department, Japan Coast Guard (JHOD) analysis@jodc.go.jp 

Japan Hideo Nishida Japanese Hydrographic Association(JHA) nishida-vu@jha.jp 

Japan Harumi Kondo Japanese Hydrographic Association(JHA) taka-hr3@jha.jp 

Korea Wonjin Choi Korean Hydrographic and Oceanographic Agency (KHOA) ch8331@korea.kr 

Korea Aram Kim Korean Hydrographic and Oceanographic Agency (KHOA) 1124kar@korea.kr 

Korea Jay Kim 
GeoSystem Research Corp./Korean Hydrographic and Oceanographic Agency 

(KHOA) 
jhkim@geosr.com 
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Netherlands Ronald Kuilman Royal Netherlands Navy (RNlN) RB.Kuilman@mindef.nl 

Netherlands Rogier Broekman Royal Netherlands Navy (RNlN) r.broekman.01@mindef.nl 

New Zealand Glen Rowe New Zealand Hydrographic Authority growe@linz.govt.nz 

New Zealand Jennifer Coppola New Zealand Hydrographic Authority jcoppola@linz.govt.nz 

Norway Hilde Sande Borck Norwegian Mapping Authority, Hydrographic Service (NMA HS) Hilde.sande.borck@kartverket.no 

Perú Gonzalo Agurto Barragán Dirección de Hidrografía y Navegación (DHN), Marina de Guerra del Perú 
gbarragan@dhn.mil.pe 

gonzaloagurtob@gmail.com 

South Africa Ruth Farre South African Navy Hydrographic Office (HydroSAN) ruth.farre@sanavy.co.za 

South Africa Theo Stokes South African Navy Hydrographic Office (HydroSAN) theo.stokes@sanavy.co.za 

South Africa Zakhele Ernest Mngomezulu South African Navy Hydrographic Office (HydroSAN) hydrosan@iafrica.com 

Spain Marcos Larrad Instituto Hidrográfico de la Marina (IHM) mlarrev@fn.mde.es 

Sweden Thomas Hammarklint Sjöfartsverket (SMA) thomas.hammarklint@sjofartsverket.se 

Sweden Lars Jakobsson Sjöfartsverket (SMA) Lars.jakobsson@sjofartsverket.se 

UK Chris Jones United Kingdom Hydrographic Office (UKHO) christopher.jones@ukho.gov.uk 

UK Colin Shepherd United Kingdom Hydrographic Office (UKHO) colin.shepherd@ukho.gov.uk 

UK Michael Davies United Kingdom Hydrographic Office (UKHO) michael.davies@ukho.gov.uk 

UK Dave Chapman United Kingdom Hydrographic Office (UKHO) dave.chapman@ukho.gov.uk 

USA Peter Stone (vice-Chair) 
National Oceanographic and Atmospheric Administration - Office of Coast 

Survey (NOAA-OCS) 
peter.stone@noaa.gov 

USA Carl Kammerer 
National Oceanographic and Atmospheric Administration - Office of Coast 

Survey (NOAA-OCS) 
carl.kammerer@noaa.gov 

mailto:gbarragan@dhn.mil.pe
mailto:theo.stokes@sanavy.co.za
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USA Greg Seroka 
National Oceanographic and Atmospheric Administration - Office of Coast 

Survey (NOAA-OCS) 
gregory.seroka@noaa.gov 

USA Erin Nagel 
National Oceanographic and Atmospheric Administration - Office of Coast 

Survey (NOAA-OCS) 
erin.nagel@noaa.gov 

USA Neil Weston 
National Oceanographic and Atmospheric Administration - Office of Coast 

Survey (NOAA-OCS) 
neil.d.weston@noaa.gov 

USA Anthony Arguez 
National Oceanographic and Atmospheric Administration - Office of Coast 

Survey (NOAA-OCS) 
anthony.arguez@noaa.gov 

USA Barry Gallagher 
National Oceanographic and Atmospheric Administration - Office of Coast 

Survey (NOAA-OCS) 
barry.gallagher@noaa.gov 

USA Leigha Peterson National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency (NGA) Leigha.E.Peterson@nga.mil 

USA Kurtis Redding Naval Oceanographic Office (NAVO) kurtis.redding@navy.mil 

- David Wyatt (secretary) International Hydrographic Organization (IHO) adso@iho.int 

- Bernardo Aliaga Intergovernmental Oceanographic Commission (IOC) B.Aliaga@unesco.org 

- Gary Mitchum Chair of IOC Global Sea Level Observing System Group of Experts (GLOSS) mitchum@usf.edu 

Expert 

Contributor 
Hélène Tonchia ECA Robotics TONCHIA.H@ecagroup.com 

Expert 

Contributor 
Ed Weaver WR Systems eweaver@wrsystems.com 

Expert 

Contributor 
Briana Sullivan 

Center for Coastal and Ocean Mapping/Joint Hydrographic Center – 

University of New Hampshire (CCOM/JHC - UNH) 
briana@ccom.unh.edu 

Expert 

Contributor 
Raphael Malyankar Portolan Sciences raphaelm@portolansciences.com 

 

Apologies: 

 


